

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5882 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIAMOND POLYMERS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5883 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. K.Saighal, Adv.for  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.Henry, Adv.for  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5882 OF 2004

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

Diamond Polymers (P) Ltd.

..Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5883 OF 2004

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the High Court.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 20, 2009.

.....J.  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]