

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5882 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIAMOND POLYMERS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5883 of 2004

(Office report for directions)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal having been dismissed, a sum of Rs.50,000/-
which is in deposit in Suitor's fund, is directed to be
paid to the respondent.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master